

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
APRIL 17, 2025
3891-1512 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:**BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE ITEMS PLUS BASE BID
1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$4,360,000.00	\$12,079,143.60
2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.	\$4,859,013.07	\$10,943,949.17
3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$4,872,532.29	\$9,587,576.19
4) CE BARKER LTD.	\$4,875,546.00	\$10,204,483.50
5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC	\$5,058,888.88	\$9,498,249.08
6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC	\$5,155,422.25	\$13,357,722.85
7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	\$5,980,969.02	\$13,313,587.02

CALENDAR DAYS 105/120

*Andrew Bowman*

I, ANDREW BOWMAN, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

				1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS											
1.	DETENTION EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$1.84	\$522,946.40	\$2.34	\$665,051.40	\$2.14	\$608,209.40	\$2.50	\$710,525.00
2.	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30371	\$1.91	\$58,008.61	\$2.34	\$71,068.14	\$2.14	\$64,993.94	\$2.50	\$75,927.50
3.	AMENITY EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	326351	\$1.93	\$629,857.43	\$2.34	\$763,661.34	\$2.14	\$698,391.14	\$2.50	\$815,877.50
4.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED DETENTION MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$0.84	\$238,736.40	\$0.59	\$167,683.90	\$1.00	\$284,210.00	\$1.25	\$355,262.50
5.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED DRAINAGE DITCH MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30371	\$0.84	\$25,511.64	\$0.59	\$17,918.89	\$1.00	\$30,371.00	\$1.25	\$37,963.75
6.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED AMENITY MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	326351	\$0.84	\$274,134.84	\$0.59	\$192,547.09	\$1.00	\$326,351.00	\$1.25	\$407,938.75
7.	MANIPULATION OF EXISTING SOIL WITHIN POND BOTTOM AND SIDES BELOW WATER SURFACE ELEVATION, INCLUDES MOISTURE CONDITIONING BY SCARIFYING TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12 INCHES AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	127382	\$0.62	\$78,976.84	\$0.09	\$11,464.38	\$0.42	\$53,500.44	\$1.00	\$127,382.00
8.	2' CLAY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SOILS OCCUR DURING EXCAVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES EXTRA EXCAVATION, STOCKPILING OF SUITABLE MATERIAL FROM LAKES, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF SUITABLE MATERIAL FOR LAKE LINING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	87212	\$0.45	\$39,245.40	\$2.93	\$255,531.16	\$1.56	\$136,050.72	\$1.00	\$87,212.00
9.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, INCLUDES FILLING & REGRADING OF EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE	LF	12754	\$1.00	\$12,754.00	\$1.39	\$17,728.06	\$3.87	\$49,357.98	\$3.00	\$38,262.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS					\$1,880,171.56		\$2,162,654.36		\$2,251,435.62		\$2,656,351.00
BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS											
1.	24" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	104	\$82.00	\$8,528.00	\$110.00	\$11,440.00	\$105.67	\$10,989.68	\$100.00	\$10,400.00
2.	36" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1457	\$160.00	\$233,120.00	\$179.05	\$260,875.85	\$151.30	\$220,444.10	\$170.00	\$247,690.00
3.	42" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$220.00	\$104,940.00	\$229.87	\$109,647.99	\$202.58	\$96,630.66	\$220.00	\$104,940.00
4.	48" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	612	\$248.00	\$151,776.00	\$269.65	\$165,025.80	\$224.54	\$137,418.48	\$300.00	\$183,600.00
5.	54" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$351.00	\$29,484.00	\$394.80	\$33,163.20	\$327.13	\$27,478.92	\$400.00	\$33,600.00
FRN E-13											

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	60" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8	\$418.00	\$3,344.00	\$466.47	\$3,731.76	\$493.32	\$3,946.56	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
7.	66" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	196	\$578.00	\$113,288.00	\$596.58	\$116,929.68	\$484.09	\$94,881.64	\$600.00	\$117,600.00
8.	24" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	127	\$100.00	\$12,700.00	\$161.31	\$20,486.37	\$110.13	\$13,986.51	\$125.00	\$15,875.00
9.	48" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$217.00	\$25,172.00	\$299.32	\$34,721.12	\$206.03	\$23,899.48	\$235.00	\$27,260.00
10.	60" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$378.00	\$18,522.00	\$455.93	\$22,340.57	\$339.41	\$16,631.09	\$295.00	\$14,455.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3231	\$1.00	\$3,231.00	\$0.01	\$32.31	\$0.60	\$1,938.60	\$1.00	\$3,231.00
12.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,865.00	\$13,730.00	\$8,172.45	\$16,344.90	\$5,295.91	\$10,591.82	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH TYPE 'E' INLET TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,845.00	\$17,535.00	\$10,864.85	\$32,594.55	\$4,576.74	\$13,730.22	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
14.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$8,255.00	\$24,765.00	\$7,683.50	\$23,050.50	\$7,177.20	\$21,531.60	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00
15.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER WITH TYPE 'E' INLET TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$8,890.00	\$44,450.00	\$10,579.10	\$52,895.50	\$5,481.66	\$27,408.30	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
16.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$5,708.65	\$11,417.30	\$3,424.15	\$6,848.30	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00
17.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$906.00	\$8,154.00	\$179.00	\$1,611.00	\$498.39	\$4,485.51	\$680.00	\$6,120.00
18.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 42" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1,043.00	\$52,150.00	\$798.74	\$39,937.00	\$522.83	\$26,141.50	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
19.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 48" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1,060.00	\$53,000.00	\$875.63	\$43,781.50	\$579.99	\$28,999.50	\$700.00	\$35,000.00
20.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 66" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1,299.00	\$64,950.00	\$1,320.51	\$66,025.50	\$751.45	\$37,572.50	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
21.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
22.	DEWATERING OF STORM SEWER LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3231	\$10.00	\$32,310.00	\$10.00	\$32,310.00	\$10.00	\$32,310.00	\$10.00	\$32,310.00
23.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$8,450.00	\$202,800.00	\$12,863.32	\$308,719.68	\$12,188.33	\$292,519.92	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
24.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 3' TOE WALL AROUND EDGES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4098	\$108.75	\$445,657.50	\$99.15	\$406,316.70	\$118.29	\$484,752.42	\$85.00	\$348,330.00
25.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 3' TOE WALL AROUND EDGES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	378	\$112.25	\$42,430.50	\$91.53	\$34,598.34	\$139.00	\$52,542.00	\$85.00	\$32,130.00
26.	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3089	\$117.75	\$363,729.75	\$124.31	\$383,993.59	\$137.60	\$425,046.40	\$80.00	\$247,120.00
27.	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE DEMOLITION ITEMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 3	LS	1	\$15,545.00	\$15,545.00	\$62,957.25	\$62,957.25	\$5,092.31	\$5,092.31	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28.	CUT, PLUG AND CAP EXISTING WATER WELL, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDE CUTTING WELL 15 FEET BELOW NATURAL GROUND, PLUGGING AND CAPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXCAVATION AND ONSITE HAUL OF BACKFILL MATERIAL TO VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$11,430.60	\$11,430.60	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$2,112,811.75		\$2,301,467.96		\$2,131,248.62		\$1,816,261.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	18	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
2.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL PRIOR TO FILL PLACEMENT WITHIN FILL AREAS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, DEMUCKING, STOCKPILING, AND SPREADING OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF MATERIAL BY BLENDING WITH EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM LAKES OR AS FINAL LIFT UPON FINAL COMPLETION OF FILL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50000	\$1.20	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
3.	6" PORTABLE PUMP FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACE WATER REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT LAKES, UTILITIES, AND OUTFALLS AND FOR REMOVAL OF WATER IN LAKES (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	750	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
4.	8" PORTABLE PUMP FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACE WATER REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT LAKES, UTILITIES, AND OUTFALLS AND FOR REMOVAL OF WATER IN LAKES (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	500	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
5.	CLEARING & GRUBBING OF EXCAVATION AND FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17	\$1,345.00	\$22,865.00	\$8,456.25	\$143,756.25	\$4,343.63	\$73,841.71	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00
6.	CHIPPING AND REMOVAL OF MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$81,614.51	\$81,614.51	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7.	ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY AREAS TO RECEIVE FILL TO A DEPTH OF 12 INCHES TO AERATE THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND RE-COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
APRIL 17, 2025
3891-1512 (9.2)

				1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY AREAS TO RECEIVE FILL TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO AERATE THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND RE-COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
9.	BROADCAST SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING AND FERTILIZING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	94	\$195.00	\$18,330.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,028.75	\$96,702.50	\$100.00	\$9,400.00
10.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF LAKE RESERVE, INCLUDES WATERING AND FERTILIZING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17	\$1,880.00	\$31,960.00	\$2,203.50	\$37,459.50	\$2,400.43	\$40,807.31	\$1,650.00	\$28,050.00
11.	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$5,417.58	\$5,417.58	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12.	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR PIPELINE PROTECTION, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE UPON COMPLETION, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,193.00	\$5,193.00	\$12,220.11	\$12,220.11	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$279.00	\$2,232.00	\$3,164.91	\$25,319.28	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00
14.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.49	\$3,500.49	\$1,379.00	\$1,379.00	\$2,971.96	\$2,971.96	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15034	\$1.80	\$27,061.20	\$1.00	\$15,034.00	\$1.00	\$15,034.00	\$1.00	\$15,034.00
16.	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,949.00	\$3,949.00	\$4,648.85	\$4,648.85	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17.	FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,979.00	\$3,979.00	\$3,429.18	\$3,429.18	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$1,341.06	\$1,341.06	\$750.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$367,016.69		\$394,890.75		\$489,848.05		\$402,934.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS											
1.	HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM POPOSED POND TO OFFSITE DISPOSAL AREA IN LIEU OF DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$28.00	\$7,957,880.00	\$22.00	\$6,252,620.00	\$17.59	\$4,999,253.90	\$20.00	\$5,684,200.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$7,957,880.00		\$6,252,620.00		\$4,999,253.90		\$5,684,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
APRIL 17, 2025
3891-1512 (9.2)

				1) DNT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY											
BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS					\$1,880,171.56		\$2,162,654.36		\$2,251,435.62		\$2,656,351.00
BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$2,112,811.75		\$2,301,467.96		\$2,131,248.62		\$1,816,261.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$367,016.69		\$394,890.75		\$489,848.05		\$402,934.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$4,360,000.00		\$4,859,013.07		\$4,872,532.29		\$4,875,546.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS											
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$4,360,000.00		\$4,859,013.07		\$4,872,532.29		\$4,875,546.00
DEDUCT DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS ITEM NO. 4					-\$238,736.40		-\$167,683.90		-\$284,210.00		-\$355,262.50
ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$7,957,880.00		\$6,252,620.00		\$4,999,253.90		\$5,684,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS PLUS BASE BID					\$12,079,143.60		\$10,943,949.17		\$9,587,576.19		\$10,204,483.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

				5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS									
1.	DETENTION EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$1.46	\$414,946.60	\$2.31	\$656,525.10	\$2.25	\$639,472.50
2.	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30371	\$1.00	\$30,371.00	\$2.50	\$75,927.50	\$2.76	\$83,823.96
3.	AMENITY EXCAVATION, AND HAUL TO FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	326351	\$1.42	\$463,418.42	\$2.31	\$753,870.81	\$2.25	\$734,289.75
4.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED DETENTION MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$2.38	\$676,419.80	\$1.14	\$323,999.40	\$1.20	\$341,052.00
5.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED DRAINAGE DITCH MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	30371	\$2.78	\$84,431.38	\$1.00	\$30,371.00	\$1.20	\$36,445.20
6.	PLACEMENT, GRADING, AND COMPACTION (95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) OF EXCAVATED AMENITY MATERIAL AS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES FILL AREA DRAINAGE SWALES, STRIPPING OF FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	326351	\$2.58	\$841,985.58	\$1.14	\$372,040.14	\$1.20	\$391,621.20
7.	MANIPULATION OF EXISTING SOIL WITHIN POND BOTTOM AND SIDES BELOW WATER SURFACE ELEVATION, INCLUDES MOISTURE CONDITIONING BY SCARIFYING TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12 INCHES AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	127382	\$0.01	\$1,273.82	\$0.75	\$95,536.50	\$1.05	\$133,751.10
8.	2' CLAY LINER TO BE USED WHERE UNSUITABLE SOILS OCCUR DURING EXCAVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES EXTRA EXCAVATION, STOCKPILING OF SUITABLE MATERIAL FROM LAKES, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF SUITABLE MATERIAL FOR LAKE LINING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	87212	\$0.01	\$872.12	\$1.00	\$87,212.00	\$5.55	\$484,026.60
9.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, INCLUDES FILLING & REGRADING OF EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE	LF	12754	\$2.50	\$31,885.00	\$3.00	\$38,262.00	\$3.00	\$38,262.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS					\$2,545,603.72		\$2,433,744.45		\$2,882,744.31
BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS									
1.	24" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	104	\$118.00	\$12,272.00	\$105.00	\$10,920.00	\$103.89	\$10,804.56
2.	36" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1457	\$168.00	\$244,776.00	\$184.80	\$269,253.60	\$164.31	\$239,399.67
3.	42" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	477	\$225.88	\$107,744.76	\$253.05	\$120,704.85	\$221.55	\$105,679.35
4.	48" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	612	\$258.28	\$158,067.36	\$286.65	\$175,429.80	\$265.02	\$162,192.24
5.	54" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$338.00	\$28,392.00	\$393.75	\$33,075.00	\$365.70	\$30,718.80

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES

**TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS**

APRIL 17, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. YOUNG

APRIL 17, 2025

3891-1512 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	60" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8	\$428.00	\$3,424.00	\$451.50	\$3,612.00	\$518.34	\$4,146.72
7.	66" STORM SEWER, RCP, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	196	\$646.40	\$126,694.40	\$561.75	\$110,103.00	\$556.50	\$109,074.00
8.	24" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	127	\$114.48	\$14,538.96	\$97.65	\$12,401.55	\$92.22	\$11,711.94
9.	48" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$198.00	\$22,968.00	\$186.90	\$21,680.40	\$227.91	\$26,437.56
10.	60" STORM SEWER, CMP, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT AND APPURTENANCES, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$308.00	\$15,092.00	\$315.00	\$15,435.00	\$425.07	\$20,828.43
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3231	\$1.00	\$3,231.00	\$1.05	\$3,392.55	\$1.08	\$3,489.48
12.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,888.00	\$7,776.00	\$5,460.00	\$10,920.00	\$4,134.00	\$8,268.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH TYPE 'E' INLET TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,088.00	\$12,264.00	\$4,830.00	\$14,490.00	\$4,134.00	\$12,402.00
14.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,228.00	\$15,684.00	\$7,560.00	\$22,680.00	\$7,314.00	\$21,942.00
15.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER WITH TYPE 'E' INLET TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$6,588.00	\$32,940.00	\$5,565.00	\$27,825.00	\$7,314.00	\$36,570.00
16.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,985.00	\$11,970.00	\$3,711.00	\$7,422.00
17.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$288.00	\$2,592.00	\$892.50	\$8,032.50	\$1,326.00	\$11,934.00
18.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 42" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$918.00	\$45,900.00	\$861.00	\$43,050.00	\$333.90	\$16,695.00
19.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 48" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$980.00	\$49,000.00	\$924.00	\$46,200.00	\$397.50	\$19,875.00
20.	BORE AND JACK OR TUNNEL UNDER EXISTING PIPELINE FOR 66" STORM (EXCLUDES PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1,238.00	\$61,900.00	\$1,260.00	\$63,000.00	\$477.00	\$23,850.00
21.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.21	\$2,121.00
22.	DEWATERING OF STORM SEWER LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3231	\$10.00	\$32,310.00	\$10.00	\$32,310.00	\$10.62	\$34,313.22
23.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$12,800.00	\$307,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$14,310.00	\$343,440.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
24.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 3' TOE WALL AROUND EDGES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4098	\$108.00	\$442,584.00	\$118.65	\$486,227.70	\$132.51	\$543,025.98
25.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDING 3' TOE WALL AROUND EDGES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	378	\$98.00	\$37,044.00	\$113.40	\$42,865.20	\$121.92	\$46,085.76
26.	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3089	\$108.00	\$333,612.00	\$101.85	\$314,614.65	\$137.82	\$425,725.98
27.	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE DEMOLITION ITEMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 3	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
28.	CUT, PLUG AND CAP EXISTING WATER WELL, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDE CUTTING WELL 15 FEET BELOW NATURAL GROUND, PLUGGING AND CAPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXCAVATION AND ONSITE HAUL OF BACKFILL MATERIAL TO VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,259.08	\$11,259.08	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$2,138,065.56		\$2,182,192.80		\$2,336,052.69
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	18	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
2.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL PRIOR TO FILL PLACEMENT WITHIN FILL AREAS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, DEMUCKING, STOCKPILING, AND SPREADING OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF MATERIAL BY BLENDING WITH EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM LAKES OR AS FINAL LIFT UPON FINAL COMPLETION OF FILL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$3.00	\$150,000.00	\$3.00	\$150,000.00
3.	6" PORTABLE PUMP FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACE WATER REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT LAKES, UTILITIES, AND OUTFALLS AND FOR REMOVAL OF WATER IN LAKES (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	750	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00
4.	8" PORTABLE PUMP FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACE WATER REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT LAKES, UTILITIES, AND OUTFALLS AND FOR REMOVAL OF WATER IN LAKES (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
5.	CLEARING & GRUBBING OF EXCAVATION AND FILL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17	\$7,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$105,400.00	\$7,422.00	\$126,174.00
6.	CHIPPING AND REMOVAL OF MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$64,600.00	\$64,600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
7.	ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY AREAS TO RECEIVE FILL TO A DEPTH OF 12 INCHES TO AERATE THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND RE-COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
 TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 17, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 APRIL 17, 2025
 3891-1512 (9.2)**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY AREAS TO RECEIVE FILL TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO AERATE THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND RE-COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00
9.	BROADCAST SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING AND FERTILIZING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	94	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$585.00	\$54,990.00
10.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF LAKE RESERVE, INCLUDES WATERING AND FERTILIZING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,544.00	\$43,248.00
11.	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
12.	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR PIPELINE PROTECTION, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE UPON COMPLETION, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00
13.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,770.00	\$38,160.00
14.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
15.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15034	\$1.00	\$15,034.00	\$2.50	\$37,585.00	\$2.25	\$33,826.50
16.	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
17.	FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$72,773.52	\$72,773.52
18.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$485.60	\$485.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$375,219.60		\$539,485.00		\$762,172.02
ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS									
1.	HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM POPOSED POND TO OFFSITE DISPOSAL AREA IN LIEU OF DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	284210	\$18.00	\$5,115,780.00	\$30.00	\$8,526,300.00	\$27.00	\$7,673,670.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$5,115,780.00		\$8,526,300.00		\$7,673,670.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION FACILITIES
TO SERVE TALON RIDGE
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
APRIL 17, 2025
3891-1512 (9.2)

				5) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		6) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		7) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY									
BASE BID DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS					\$2,545,603.72		\$2,433,744.45		\$2,882,744.31
BASE BID DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$2,138,065.56		\$2,182,192.80		\$2,336,052.69
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$375,219.60		\$539,485.00		\$762,172.02
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$5,058,888.88		\$5,155,422.25		\$5,980,969.02
ALTERNATE ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$5,058,888.88		\$5,155,422.25		\$5,980,969.02
DEDUCT DETENTION EXCAVATION ITEMS ITEM NO. 4					-\$676,419.80		-\$323,999.40		-\$341,052.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$5,115,780.00		\$8,526,300.00		\$7,673,670.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS PLUS BASE BID					\$9,498,249.08		\$13,357,722.85		\$13,313,587.02